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Certificateholder Monthly Distribution Summary

 
 

 Class 

A1A
A1B
A2A
A2B
A2C

C
P
R

RX

 
 

   Cusip   

36829JAS0
36829JAT8
36829JAA9
36829JAB7
36829JAC5
36829JAN1
36829JAP6
36829JAQ4
36829JAR2

 
Class

Description

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Residual
Residual

Certificate
Rate
Type

Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

 
   Beginning   

Balance

140,540,741.66
35,134,252.18

230,303,791.62
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,042.94

100.00
0.00
0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

5.480000
5.530000
5.390000
5.500000
5.590000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

 
Principal

Distribution

2,440,934.93
610,217.52

7,585,150.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Distribution

641,802.72
161,910.35

1,034,447.86
1,130,451.67

139,507.77
1,496,269.34

138,245.49
0.00
0.00

 
Total

Distribution

3,082,737.65
772,127.87

8,619,598.18
1,130,451.67

139,507.77
1,496,269.34

138,245.49
0.00
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
     Ending     

Balance

138,099,806.73
34,524,034.66

222,718,641.30
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,042.94

100.00
0.00
0.00

Cumulative
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

36829JAD3
36829JAE1
36829JAF8
36829JAG6
36829JAH4
36829JAJ0
36829JAK7
36829JAL5
36829JAM3
36829JAU5
36829JAW1

Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate

Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360
Var-Act/360

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

5.620000
5.640000
5.660000
5.710000
5.730000
5.790000
6.180000
6.300000
7.150000
7.632499
7.632499

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

134,917.47
120,587.90

74,311.08
66,397.78
66,630.35
62,985.55
62,593.10
49,628.25
40,230.67
35,338.08
55,944.33

134,917.47
120,587.90

74,311.08
66,397.78
66,630.35
62,985.55
62,593.10
49,628.25
40,230.67
35,338.08
55,944.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 856,771,928.40 10,636,302.77 5,512,199.76 16,148,502.53 0.00 846,135,625.63 0.00
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Principal Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1A
A1B
A2A
A2B
A2C

C
P
R

RX

 
 

Cusip

36829JAS0
36829JAT8
36829JAA9
36829JAB7
36829JAC5
36829JAN1
36829JAP6
36829JAQ4
36829JAR2

Original
Certificate
Balance

150,596,000.00
37,648,000.00

261,225,000.00
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,636.42

100.00
0.00
0.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

140,540,741.66
35,134,252.18

230,303,791.62
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,042.94

100.00
0.00
0.00

Scheduled
Principal

Distribution

2,440,934.93
610,217.52

7,585,150.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Accretion
Principal

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Unscheduled
Principal

Adjustments

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Principal

Distribution

2,440,934.93
610,217.52

7,585,150.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate
Balance

138,099,806.73
34,524,034.66

222,718,641.30
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,042.94

100.00
0.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate

Factor

0.91702174514
0.91702174514
0.85259313351
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
0.99997133854
1.00000000000
0.00000000000
0.00000000000

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

36829JAD3
36829JAE1
36829JAF8
36829JAG6
36829JAH4
36829JAJ0
36829JAK7
36829JAL5
36829JAM3
36829JAU5
36829JAW1

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000

Totals 900,262,736.42 856,771,928.40 10,636,302.77 0.00 0.00 10,636,302.77 0.00 846,135,625.63
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Interest Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1A
A1B
A2A
A2B
A2C

C
P
R

RX

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

140,540,741.66
35,134,252.18

230,303,791.62
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,042.94

100.00
0.00
0.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

5.480000
5.530000
5.390000
5.500000
5.590000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

  
Effective 

Coupon (%)

5.480000
5.530000
5.390000
5.500000
5.590000

86.714937
1658945.880000

0.000000
0.000000

 
Current
Interest

641,802.72
161,910.35

1,034,447.86
1,130,451.67

139,507.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Interest
Carryforward

Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
Interest

Due

641,802.72
161,910.35

1,034,447.86
1,130,451.67

139,507.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net Rate
Carryover

Paid

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Interest

Shortfall

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Paid

641,802.72
161,910.35

1,034,447.86
1,130,451.67

139,507.77
1,496,269.34

138,245.49
0.00
0.00

Interest
Carryforward

After Dist.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net Rate
Carryover
After Dist.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

5.620000
5.640000
5.660000
5.710000
5.730000
5.790000
6.180000
6.300000
7.150000
7.632499
7.632499

5.620000
5.640000
5.660000
5.710000
5.730000
5.790000
6.180000
6.300000
7.150000
7.850000
7.850000

134,917.47
120,587.90

74,311.08
66,397.78
66,630.35
62,985.55
62,593.10
49,628.25
40,230.67
34,358.97
54,394.28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

134,917.47
120,587.90

74,311.08
66,397.78
66,630.35
62,985.55
62,593.10
49,628.25
40,230.67
34,358.97
54,394.28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

979.12
1,550.06

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

134,917.47
120,587.90

74,311.08
66,397.78
66,630.35
62,985.55
62,593.10
49,628.25
40,230.67
35,338.08
55,944.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 856,771,928.40 3,875,155.77 0.00 3,875,155.77 2,529.18 0.00 5,512,199.76 0.00 0.00
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Current Payment Information
Factors per $1,000

 
 

 Class 

A1A
A1B
A2A
A2B
A2C

C
P
R

RX

 
 

Cusip

36829JAS0
36829JAT8
36829JAA9
36829JAB7
36829JAC5
36829JAN1
36829JAP6
36829JAQ4
36829JAR2

Original
Certificate
Balance

150,596,000.00
37,648,000.00

261,225,000.00
246,644,000.00

29,948,000.00
20,706,636.42

100.00
0.00
0.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

933.230242903
933.230242903
881.629980352

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

999.971338544
1,000.000000000

0.000000000
0.000000000

 
Principal

Distribution

16.208497766
16.208497766
29.036846843

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

 
Interest

Distribution

4.261751443
4.300636036
3.959987995
4.583333333
4.658333333

72.260376344
1,382,454.900000000

0.000000000
0.000000000

Ending
Certificate
Balance

917.021745137
917.021745137
852.593133509

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

999.971338544
1,000.000000000

0.000000000
0.000000000

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

5.480000
5.530000
5.390000
5.500000
5.590000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

36829JAD3
36829JAE1
36829JAF8
36829JAG6
36829JAH4
36829JAJ0
36829JAK7
36829JAL5
36829JAM3
36829JAU5
36829JAW1

28,808,000.00
25,657,000.00
15,755,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,954,000.00
13,054,000.00
12,154,000.00

9,453,000.00
6,752,000.00
5,402,000.00
8,552,000.00

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

4.683333333
4.700000000
4.716666667
4.758333333
4.775000000
4.825000000
5.150000000
5.250000000
5.958333333
6.541666667
6.541666667

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

5.620000
5.640000
5.660000
5.710000
5.730000
5.790000
6.180000
6.300000
7.150000
7.632499
7.632499

Totals 900,262,736.42 951.690982798 11.814665141 6.122878952 939.876317657
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Pool Level Data  

Distribution Date
Cut-off Date
Record Date
Determination Date
Accrual Period 30/360

Number of Days in 30/360 Accrual Period

Accrual Period Actual Days

Number of Days in Actual Accrual Period

Begin
End

Begin
End

 

01/25/07
08/01/06
12/29/06
01/15/07
12/01/06
01/01/07

30

12/26/06
01/25/07

30

Interest Rate Details

One-Month LIBOR
Group 1 Net WAC Pass-Through Rate
Group 2 Net WAC Pass-Through Rate
Subordinate Net WAC Pass-Through Rate

5.35000%
7.64792%
7.62709%
7.63250%

Credit Enhancement Percentages

Class A 20.58784%

Class M1
Class M2
Class M3
Class M4
Class M5
Class M6

17.18319%
14.15093%
12.28893%
10.63979%

8.99065%
7.44787%

Class B1
Class B2
Class B3
Class B4
Class B5

6.01145%
4.89426%
4.09628%
3.45784%
2.44713%
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Collateral Detail

Original Mortgage Loan Details

  

Original Aggregate Mortgage Loan Count
Original Mortgage Pool Stated Principal Balance
Original Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity

Group I Group II Total

1,609
233,408,610.17

8.15872%
342

3,045
666,854,126.25

8.15018%
336

4,654
900,262,736.42

Current Mortgage Loan Details

Beginning Aggregate Mortgage Loan Count
Mortgage Loan Paid Off or otherwise removed pursuant to the Pooling and Servicing Agreement
Ending Aggregate Mortgage Loan Count

1,544
19

1,525

2,919
32

2,887

4,463
51

4,412

Beginning Mortgage Pool Stated Principal Balance
Scheduled Principal Payments
Principal Prepayments
Realized Principal Losses
Ending Mortgage Pool Stated Principal Balance
Ending Mortgage Pool Factor

220,875,920.13
98,736.02

2,929,831.17
0.00

217,847,352.94
0.933330

635,896,008.27
235,277.92

7,297,661.32
74,796.34

628,288,272.69
0.942167

856,771,928.40
334,013.94

10,227,492.49
74,796.34

846,135,625.63

Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate

8.15280%
7.65280%

8.13198%
7.63198%

Beginning Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity
Ending Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity

339
337

334
333
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Swap Contract

Floating Swap Payment Received from Swap Providor
Fixed Swap Payment to Swap Providor
Net Swap Payment Received / ( Paid )

13,596.97
0.00

13,596.97

Fees of the Trust

  

Servicing Fee
Trustee Fee
Custodian Fee
Extraordinary Trust Fund Expenses
Nonrecoverable Servicing Advance
Total Loan Fees

Group I Group II Total

91,969.09
570.60
327.69

0.00
0.00

92,867.38

264,563.36
1,642.73

943.41
0.00
0.00

267,149.50

356,532.45
2,213.33
1,271.10

0.00
0.00

360,016.88

Mortgage Prepayment Details

  

Prepayment Charges & Servicer Prepayment Charge Payment Amounts
Prepayment Interest Shortfall not covered by Compensating Interest
Relief Act Interest Shortfalls
CPR %
SMM %

Group I Group II Total

56,107.01
0.00

224.76
14.81225%

1.32705%

82,138.48
0.00
0.00

13.06336%
1.15981%

138,245.49
0.00

224.76
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Loan Status

  

P&I Advances
Servicer Advances

Group I Group II Total

1,370,700.95
0.00

3,902,851.30
0.00

5,273,552.25
0.00

Delinquency Information

  
 

Group 1
Group 2

Total

30-59 Days 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

54
136

190

3.54098%
4.71077%

4.30644%

7,813,673.93
31,385,618.44

39,199,292.37

3.58677%
4.99542%

4.63274%

60-89 Days 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

24
60

84

1.57377%
2.07828%

1.90390%

3,623,543.75
13,659,690.93

17,283,234.68

1.66334%
2.17411%

2.04261%

90+ Days 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

23
77

100

1.50820%
2.66713%

2.26655%

4,124,970.95
17,700,421.27

21,825,392.22

1.89351%
2.81725%

2.57942%

 
 
 

Group 1
Group 2

Total

Foreclosure 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

11
34

45

0.72131%
1.17769%

1.01995%

2,819,289.91
11,138,283.79

13,957,573.70

1.29416%
1.77280%

1.64957%

Bankruptcy 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

3
3

6

0.19672%
0.10391%

0.13599%

460,094.23
669,833.21

1,129,927.44

0.21120%
0.10661%

0.13354%

REO 
Loan Count

 
Loan Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0
3

3

0.00000%
0.10391%

0.06800%

0.00
814,132.90

814,132.90

0.00000%
0.12958%

0.09622%

Rolling Three Month Average Delinquency Percentage
Delinquency Trigger Event

3.16613%
NO
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Loan ID Stated Principal Balance Unpaid Stated Principal Balance Book Value Date

Group I

Group II
20690582
20726592
20795811

N/A

143,328.18
299,336.08
371,468.64

143,328.18
299,336.08
371,468.64

0.00
0.00
0.00

Loss Detail

  

Realized Principal Losses
The above amounts include Bankruptcy Losses in the amount of
Subsequent Recoveries / (Additional Losses)
Total Realized Losses for current period
Cumulative Realized Losses and Subsequent Recoveries since the Closing Date

Group I Group II Total

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

74,796.34
0.00

-3,935.78
78,732.12

188,425.44

74,796.34
0.00

-3,935.78
78,732.12

188,425.44

Mortgage Loans as to which a Final Recovery Determination has been made

Loan ID Liquidation Balance Liquidation Proceeds Realized Loss Date

Group I

Group II
20726600

N/A

74,796.34 0.00 74,796.34

Cumulative Loss Percentage
Cumulative Loss Trigger Event
Trigger Event

0.02093%
NO
NO
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Trust Accounts

Collection Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Principal Collections
Gross Interest Collections
Prepayment Charges
Total Available Funds

10,557,570.65
5,799,096.09

138,245.49
16,494,912.23

Withdrawals Servicing Fees and Expenses
Nonrecoverable Servicing Advances
To the Distribution Account

356,532.45
0.00

16,138,379.78

Ending Balance 0.00

Distribution Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits From the Collection Account, the Total Available Funds
Reserve Account Investment Income
Net Swap Payment Received from Swap Providor
Total Deposit

16,138,379.78
10.21

13,596.97
16,151,986.96

Withdrawals Trustee Fee
Net Swap Payment Paid to the Swap Providor
Custodian Fee
Interest Payments to the Certificateholders
Principal Payments to the Certificateholders*
Total Withdrawals

2,213.33
0.00

1,271.10
5,512,199.76

10,636,302.77
16,151,986.96

Ending Balance 0.00

*Note: There were no principal shortfalls allocated to the Certificates.
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Net WAC Rate Carryover Reserve Account

Beginning Balance
Deposits (Net WAC Rate Carryover Amount)
Investment Income
Withdrawals
Ending Balance

5,000.00
2,529.17

0.00
2,529.17
5,000.00

For Details on the Net WAC Rate Carryover Amounts, see Interest Detail, page 3
Interest earned on the Reserve Account is distributed to Class C

Credit Enhancements

Overcollateralization Details

Beginning Overcollateralization Amount
Overcollateralization Target Amount
Overcollateralization Reduction Amount
Ending Overcollateralization Amount
Overcollateralization Increase Amount
Stepdown Date

20,706,042.94
20,706,042.94

0.00
20,706,042.94

78,732.12
NO

Net Monthly Excess Cashflow

Net Monthly Excess Cashflow
Distributed as Principal to the Class A Certificates
Distributed as Interest to Class C

1,575,001.46
78,732.12

1,496,269.34


